
Page 1 of 2 
 

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records            

List of Professional Services Contracts Approved by Department Heads and Submitted to the Office of the City Clerk during 
the period of January 1, 2020 and March 31, 2020 

AGREEMENT 
DATE 

DEPARTMENT NAME OF CONTRACTOR AMOUNT PURPOSE EXPIRATION 

01/14/2020 Police  Norman A. Traub & Associates Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of $30,000 for 
a ttl contract 
nte $82,500 

Amendment #2 – Background 
Investigative Services 

03/21/2021 

01/27/2020 Community 
Development 

Lisa Wise Consulting, Inc. Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of $38,000 for 
a ttl contract 
nte $68,000 

Amendment #1 – Short Term 
Rental Study 

06/06/2022 

02/01/2020  Public Works HF&H Consultants, LLC nte $30,000 Solid Waste Contract 
Negotiation Support Services 

02/02/2023 

02/02/2020 Administration FSB Public Affairs nte $30,000 Communication and Public 
Affairs Consulting 

02/02/2023 

02/04/2020 Human Resources Liebert Cassidy Whitmore Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of $20,000 for 
a ttl contract 
nte $50,000 

Amendment #1 – Labor 
Negotiations Services 

 

Term extended 
to 06/30/2020 

02/06/2020  Community 
Development 

GRC Associates, Inc. nte $29,900 Administration of the Housing 
Rehabilitation Loan Program 

02/06/2023 

2/20/2020 Human Resources Norman A. Traub & Associates LLC Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of $50,000 for 
ttl contract nte 

$80,000 

Amendment #1 – Workplace 
Investigative Services 

7/01/2022 



Page 2 of 2 
 

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records            

 

3/09/2020 Fire RCS Investigating & Consulting, LLC nte $50,000 Public Safety Background and 
Investigative Services 

3/09/2023 

3/10/2020 Fire Evans & Walker Additional 
compensation 
of $3,000 for 

ttl contract nte 
$13,000 

Amendment #1 – Petroleum 
Engineering Consulting Services 

12/13/2022 

3/10/2020 Information Services WeRNerds nte $30,000 Citrix Environment Upgrade 
Project 

3/10/2023 

3/10/2020 Community 
Development 

LSA, Associates, Inc. nte $96,910 Preparation of a Mitigated 
Negative Declaration for Seacliff 
Senior Living and Memory Care 

Facility 

3/10/2021 

3/13/2020 Finance  Mark Alvarado Adding  
additional 

compensation 
of $60,000 for 
a ttl contract 
nte $90,000 

Amendment #1 – Consultative 
Financial Services 

10/24/2022 

3/16/2020 Finance The Martinet Group, LLC nte $6,000 Disaster Cost Recovery 
Consulting 

3/16/2023 

3/16/2020  Community 
Development 

Mercy House Living Centers nte $30,000 Emergency Shelter and 
Homeless Strategies Consulting 

Services 

5/31/2020 

3/17/2020 Human Resources Carl Warren and Company nte $8,500 per 
mo/ttl nte 
$90,500.  

Liability Claim Investigation and 
Processing 

Month to 
month; nte 11 

months – 
2/17/2021 

3/16/2020  Administration BadFish Media, Inc. nte $100,000 Communications and Media 
Services Related to Covid-19 

3/16/2023 


	EXPIRATION
	PURPOSE
	AMOUNT
	NAME OF CONTRACTOR
	DEPARTMENT
	AGREEMENT
	DATE

